GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3382

ANSWERED ON:17.03.2015

SUBSIDY FOR DRIP IRRIGATION

Chinnayan Shri S.Selvakumara;Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that the Government is providing subsidy for drip irrigation to grow agricultural crops in the country;
(b) if so, the details of the subsidy given during the last three years, State/UT-wise;

(c) the number of farmers benefitted from the drip irrigation subsidy in the country including Karnataka, State/UTwise during the last three years and the current year;

(d) whether the Government proposes to increase the subsidyto 100% to install drip irrigation for all agricultural crops to ensure minimum use of ground water; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRIMOHANBHAIKUNDARIA)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The details of subsidy given to States under National Mission on Micro Irrigation including Drip Irrigation During the last three years is given at Annexure-|.

(c): Information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.
(d) & (e): No such proposal is under consideration at present.

ANNEXURE-I

Details of Subsidy Under National Mission on Micro Irrigation including Drip
Irrigation

(Rs. in Crore)
S. No. States 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14
1 Andhra Pradesh 287.20 145.84 147.50
2 Bihar 4.50 35.00 0.00
3 Chattisgarh 35.00 20.00 10.00
4 Goa 0.25 0.00 0.17
5 Gujarat 166.64 95.00 98.00
6 Haryana 19.93 15.00 10.00
7 Jharkhand 9.91 12.50 15.00
8 Karnataka 109.65 74.60 78.70
9 Kerala 2.00 1.00 2.00
10 Madhya Pradesh 109.64 31.75 51.52
11 Maharashtra 249.80 0.00 50.00
12 Orissa 8.23 6.00 4.00
13 Punjab 16.00 0.00 0.00
14 Rajasthan 130.95 0.00 30.00
15 Tamil Nadu 66.25 40.62 20.00
16 Uttar Pradesh 0.00 5.95 2.00
17 West Bengal 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 NE & Himalayan 10.00 1.50 4.50
States


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

